Registered number
2405534

Jointhot Limited

Abbreviated Accounts
For the year ended
31 October 2009

e | QA

Allan G Whittle & Co \




Jointhot Limited

Registerad number: 2405534
Abbreviated Balance Sheet
as at 31 October 2009

Notes

Fixed assets
Investments 2

Current assets
Debtors

Creditors: amounts falling due
within one year

Net current liabilities

Total assets less current
liabilities

Creditors: amounts falling due
after more than one year

Net liabilities

Capitat and reserves
Called up share capital 3
Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2009
141,042
88

(295)

(207)
140,835

(160,524)

(19,689)

100
(19,789)

(19,689)

2008
141,042
88

(165)

7
140,965

(160,524)

(19,559)

100
{19,659)

!19,559!

The directors are satisfied that the company s entitted to exemphon from the requirement to obtain
an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the
company to obtam an audrt in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The drectors acknowledge therr responsibiites for complytng with the requirements of the
Compantes Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provistons in Part 15 of the Companies

Act 2006 apphcable to companies subject to the small companies regime

p——

B W Spears
Director
Approved by the board on 21 July 2010




Jointhot Limited
Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts
for the year ended 31 October 2009

1 Accounting policies

Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smalier Entities (effective Apnit 2008)

2 Investments

Cost
At 1 November 2008

At 31 October 2009

3 Share capital

Allotted, called up and fully pad
Ordinary shares of £1 each

2009
No

100

£

141,042
141042

2008 2009

No £

100 100

2008

100




