## Jointhot Limited

Abbreviated Accounts For the year ended 31 October 2009

Allan G Whittle & Co Chartered Accountants & Registered Auditors Alum House, 5 Alum Chine Road Westbourne, Bournemouth Dorset, BH4 8DT THURSDAY



17 29/07/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE

282

**Jointhot Limited** 

Registered number: 2405534 Abbreviated Balance Sheet as at 31 October 2009

	Notes		2009 £		2008 £
Fixed assets Investments	2		141,042		141,042
Current assets Debtors		88		88	
Creditors: amounts falling within one year	đue	(295)		(165)	
Net current liabilities	_		(207)		(77)
Total assets less current liabilities		-	140,835	-	140,965
Creditors: amounts falling after more than one year	due		(160,524)		(160,524)
Net liabilities			(19,689)	-	(19,559)
Capital and reserves Called up share capital Profit and loss account	3		100 (19,789)		100 (19,659)
Shareholders' funds			(19,689)	-	(19,559)

The directors are satisfied that the company is entitled to exemption from the requirement to obtain an audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 and that members have not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Act

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts

The accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions in Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006 applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime

B W Spears

Director

Approved by the board on 21 July 2010

## Jointhot Limited Notes to the Abbreviated Accounts for the year ended 31 October 2009

## 1 Accounting policies

## Basis of preparation

The accounts have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

2	Investments	ts			
	Cost At 1 November 2008			141,042	
	At 31 October 2009			141,042	
3	Share capital	2009 No	2008 No	2009 €	2008 £
	Allotted, called up and fully paid Ordinary shares of £1 each	100	100	100_	100